502693010 02/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2739616

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOOPLOC, INC.	11/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONMED CORPORATION	
Street Address:	525 FRENCH ROAD	
City:	UTICA	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61410027
Application Number:	13093634
PCT Number:	US2011059126
Application Number:	61419334
Application Number:	61422859
Application Number:	61443325

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (781)290-4840

 Phone:
 781-290-0060

Email: mail@pandisciolaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MARK J. PANDISCIO
Address Line 1: 436 BOSTON POST ROAD
Address Line 2: PANDISCIO & PANDISCIO

Address Line 4: WESTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02493

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INCUMED-16171821 (FAMILY)

502693010 REEL: 032283 FRAME: 0617

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT M. CARLEY
Signature:	/Robert M. Carley/
Date:	02/24/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=INCUMEDASN#page1.tif source=INCUMEDASN#page2.tif source=INCUMEDASN#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032283 FRAME: 0618

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, LoopLoc, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 25 DeForest Avenue, Summit, NJ 07901 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications described in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter the "Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, ConMed Corporation, a New York corporation having a place of business at 525 French Road, Utica, NY 13502 (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee, and to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, its entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under the Patent Applications (which term shall include hereinafter where the context so admits all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any part thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said Patent Applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this document to be executed effective as of

Noumber 9, 2011

LoopLoc,

By:

Name: Daniel S. Jonas

Title: Executive V.P. - Legal Affairs and General Counsel

Accepted and Acknowledged ConMed Corporation

Name: Daniel S/ Jonas

Title: Executive V.P. -Legal Affairs and General Counsel

Counsei

State of Nw/ox) County of One 16. Before me this 30 4. 2013, personally appeared 10. me personally known, and acknown instrument to be his/her free	wledged the foregoing
SEAU	Will G. Girla
	My commission expires:
	MICHELE A. CAIOLA Joiary Public, State of New York Appointed in Herkimer County No.01CA5068679 Commission Expires November 4, 2017
State of New York County of One Ide	e ess.
Before me this 3046 2013, personally appeared 2013 me personally known, and acknown instrument to be his/her free	
SEAL .	Michele G. Caille
	My commission expires:
MMC/INCOMED16171821.ASM2	I/ICHELE A. CAIOLA Ilidiary Public, Siste of New York Appointed in Herkimer County No.01CA5068670 Commission Expires November 4, 7,01Y

PATENT REEL: 032283 FRAME: 0620

SCHEDULE A (FOR ATTACHMENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS)

Docket No.	Title	Country	Filing Date Serial No.	Patent Date Patent No.
INCUMED-16 PROV	APPARATUS ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR SOFT TISSUE REPAIR	US	11/04/10 61/410,027	
INCUMED- 16171821	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SECURING AN OBJECT TO BONE, INCLUDING THE PROVISION AND USE OF A NOVEL SUTURE ASSEMBLY FOR SECURING SUTURE TO BONE	US	04/25/11 13/093,634	
INCUMED- 16171821 PCT	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SECURING AN OBJECT TO BONE, INCLUDING THE PROVISION AND USE OF A NOVEL SUTURE ASSEMBLY FOR SECURING SUTURE TO BONE	International (PCT)	11/03/11 PCT/US11/59126	
INCUMED-17 PROV	APPARATUS ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR SOFT TISSUE REPAIR	US	12/03/10 61/419,334	
INCUMED-18 PROV	APPARATUS ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR SOFT TISSUE REPAIR	US	12/14/10 61/422,859	
INCUMED-21 PROV	APPARATUS ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR SOFT TISSUE REPAIR	US	02/16/11 61/443,325	

MMC/LoopLocConMedAssignmentScheduleA.ASN

PANDISCIO & PANDISCIO, P.C. 436 Boston Post Road • Weston, Massachusens 02493 Telephone (781) 290-0060 • Fax (781) 290-4840

> PATENT REEL: 032283 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 02/24/2014